Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Palent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Precise Exercise Equipment, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Tristar Products, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 7/27/04 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address: 492 Route 46 East City: Fairfield State: NJ Zip: 07004 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is ellached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? You No
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2141149; 2588162; 2746006
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcia A. Auberger	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Venable LLP P.O. Box 34385	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 Atty Ref. No.: 23094-104491
City: Washington State: DC ZIp:20043-9998	THIS COACE
9. Signature.	
Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0951

14 15:06 FAX VENABLE LLP ☑ 003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Precise Exercise Equipment, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its offices and principal place of business at 45 Vernoy Road, P.O. Box 152, Califon, New Jersey 07830, is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

Registration No. 2,092,135 Registration No. 2,104,765 Registration No. 2,141,149

Registration No. 2,588,162

Registration No. 2,746,006

and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Tristar Products, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a State of Pennsylvania corporation having its offices and principal place of business at 492 Route 46 East, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right to conduct business under said trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0952

2004

Done and Agreed, this 27th day of July, 2004.

PRECISE EXERCISE EQUIPMENT, INC.

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 08/03/2004